

OMX Copenhagen Stock Exchange Nikolaj Plads 6 DK 1067 Copenhagen K

Stock Exchange Announcement no.. 08/2008

Dato: 26th February 2008

jpl

Report in compliance with § 28 a. of the Danish Securities Trading Act

In compliance with § 28 a, of the Danish Securities Trading Act i Skjern bank committed to announce information on transactions with shares in Skjern Bank made by an executive employee

Skjern Bank A/S received information on the following transaction:

Name	Jens Christian Ostersen
Cause	Board Vice-Chairman in Skjern Bank
Issuer	Skjern Bank A/S
ISIN	DK0010295922
Form	Shares
Transaction	Purchase
Trade date	26th February 2008
Market	OMX Copenhagen Stockexchange
Number of shares	212
Market value in DKK	99.640

If you have any questions, please contact us..

Yours Faithfully

Jens Peder Larsen